7.00|No 1 Tee Tuesday 9th March No 10 Tee VERSION 7
7.22 Pukekohe 1 Waimea 1 7.22|Kamo 1 Wairoa 1 **
7.29 Pukekohe 2 Waimea 2 7.30/Kamo 2 ** Wairoa 2 **
7.36 | Pukekohe 3 Waimea 3 7.38/Kamo 3 Wairoa 3 **
7.43|Pukekohe 4 Waimea 4 7.46 | Kamo 4 Wairoa 4
7.50 Pukekohe 5 Waimea 5 7.54|Kamo 5 Wairoa 5 **
7.57 Pukekohe 6 * South Wairarapa 3 * 8.02|Kamo 6 Invercargill 1
8.04 Pukekohe 7 * St Johns 1* 8.10 Kamo 7 Invercargill 2
8.11/ Tokoroa Stirrers 1 ** |South Wairarapa 1 8.18Kamo 8 Invercargill 3
8.18 | Tokoroa Stirrers 2 South Wairarapa 4 8.26 Kamo 9 Invercargill 4
8.25 Tokoroa Stirrers 3 Tuakau 1 8.34|Kamo 10 ** South Wairarapa 2
8.32 | Tokoroa Stirrers 4 Tuakau 2 8.42|Kamo 11 Quota 2
8.39 | Tokoroa Stirrers 5** Tuakau 3 8.50|Waimea 6 Quota 3
8.46 | Tokoroa Stirrers 6 Oxford 1 8.58|St Johns 2 Ashburton 1
8.53/Quota 1 * Oxford 2 * 9.06|St Johns 3 ** Ashburton 2
9.00 Tokoroa Stirrers 7 Oxford 3 9.14|St Johns 4 Johnsonville 1
9.07 | Tokoroa Stirrers 8 Oxford 4
9.14|St Johns 5 Johnsonville 2
11.40 Waiuku 1 Waitara S&C 1 11.40|Tokoroa Como 1 ** |Hornby 1
11.47 Waiuku 2 Waitara S&C 4 11.48|Tokoroa Como 2 ** |Hornby 2
11.54 Waiuku 3 Waitara S&C 3 11.56|Tokoroa Cosmo 3 |Hornby 3
12.01/Waiuku 4 * Waitara S&C 2 * 12.04|Tokoroa Cosmo 4 Hornby 4
12.08 Waiuku 5 Waitara S&C 5 12.12|Tokoroa Cosy mo **Hornby 5
12.15/Waiuku 6 Waitara S&C 6 12.20|Papakura 1 ** Hornby 6
12.22Waiuku 7 Oamaru 1 ** 12.28|Papakura 2 Horseshoe 1
12.29 Onehunga 1 * Rangiora RSA 1 * 12.36 Papakura 3 Waitomo 1
12.36 Onehunga 2 Kaiapoi 2 12.44\Whangamata 1 * Clubs of Marlborough 1
12.43|Otorohanga 1 Tararua 1 12.52|Whangamata 2 ** |Clubs of Marlborough 2
12.50 Otorohanga 2 Tararua 2 1.00\Whangamata 3 ** |Clubs of Marlborough 3
12.57 Otorohanga 3 Tararua 3 1.08|Castlecliff 1 Manurewa 1
1.04|Otorohanga 4 Kaiapoi 1 1.16|Castlecliff 2 ** Manurewa 2**
1.11 Otorohanga 5 Rangiora RSA 2 1.24 |Castlecliff 3 Manurewa 3
1.18|Otorohanga 6 Rangiora RSA 3 1.32|Castlecliff 4 Manurewa 4

1.25

Otorohanga 7 **

Rangiora RSA 4




No 1 Tee Wednesday 10th March No 10 Tee
7.22|Tokoroa Cosmo 1 ** |Otorohanga 5 7.22|Otorohanga 1 Castlecliff 1
7.29 Tokoroa Cosmo 2 ** St Johns 2 7.30|Otorohanga 2 Castlecliff 2 **
7.36/ Tokoroa Cosmo 3 St Johns 3 ** 7.38|Otorohanga 3 Castlecliff 3
7.43|Tokoroa Cosmo 4 St Johns 4 7.46|Otorohanga 4 Castlecliff 4
7.50 Tokoroa Cosmo 5* St Johns 5 7.54|St Johns 1 * Rangiora RSA 1 *
7.57|Quota 1l * Whangamata 1 * 8.02|Otorohanga 6 Rangiora RSA 2
8.04 | Quota 2 Whangamata 2 ** 8.10|Otorohanga 7 ** Rangiora RSA 3
8.11 Quota 3 Whangamata 3 ** 8.18|Waitara S&C 1 Rangiora RSA 4
8.18 Manurewa 1 Clubs of Marlborough 1 8.26 |Waitara S&C 4 Oamaru 1 **
8.25|Manurewa 2** Clubs of Marlborough 2 8.34|Waitara S&C 3 Oxford 1
8.32|Manurewa 3 Clubs of Marlborough 3 8.42|Waitara S&C 2 * Oxford 2 *
8.39 Manurewa 4 Ashburton 1 8.50 |Waitara S&C 5 Oxford 3
8.46|Ashburton 2 Invercargill 1 8.58|Waitara S&C 6 Oxford 4
8.53|Papakura 1 ** Invercargill 2 9.06|Tararua 1 Tuakau 1
9.00 Papakura 2 Invercargill 3 9.14 |Tararua 2 Tuakau 2
9.07 Papakura 3 Invercargill 4
9.14|Tararua 3 Tuakau 3
11.40/Waimea 1 South Wairarapa 1 11.40|Pukekohe 1 Tokoroa Stirrers 1 **
11.47 Waimea 2 South Wairarapa 2 11.48 Pukekohe 2 Tokoroa Stirrers 2
11.54 Waimea 3 Tokoroa Stirrers 6 11.56 |Pukekohe 3 Tokoroa Stirrers 3
12.01 Waimea 4 South Wairarapa 4 12.04 |Pukekohe 4 Tokoroa Stirrers 4
12.08 Waimea 5 Waitomo 1 12.12 |Pukekohe 5 Tokoroa Stirrers 5**
12.15 Kamo 1 Hornby 1 12.20|Pukekohe 6 * South Wairarapa 3 *
12.22|Kamo 2 ** Hornby 2 12.28|Pukekohe 7 * Tokoroa Stirrers 7
12.29 Kamo 3 Hornby 3 12.36 |Horseshoe 1 Tokoroa Stirrers 8
12.36 Kamo 4 Hornby 4 12.44|Waiuku 1 Waimea 6
12.43 Kamo 5 Hornby 5 12.52|Waiuku 2 Kaiapoi 1
12.50 Kamo 6 Hornby 6 1.00Waiuku 3 Kaiapoi 2
12.57 \Kamo 7 Wairoa 1 ** 1.08Waiuku 4 * Onehunga 1*
1.04|Kamo 8 Wairoa 2 ** 1.16 Waiuku 5 Onehunga 2
1.11|Kamo 9 Wairoa 3 ** 1.24|Waiuku 6 Johnsonville 1
1.18Kamo 10 ** Wairoa 4 1.32|Waiuku 7 Johnsonville 2
1.25/Kamo 11 Wairoa 5 **




No 1 Tee Thursday 11th March No 10 Tee
7.22|Tokoroa Stirrers 1 ** |Kaiapoi 1 7.22|Hornby 1 Kamo 2 **
7.29 Tokoroa Stirrers 2 Kaiapoi 2 7.30|Hornby 2 Kamo 10 **
7.36 Tokoroa Stirrers 5**  \Waiuku 3 7.38|Hornby 3 Kamo 1
7.43 Tokoroa Stirrers 3 Waiuku 1 7.46|Hornby 4 Kamo 3
7.50 | Tokoroa Stirrers 4 Waiuku 2 7.54|Hornby 5 Kamo 4
7.57  Tokoroa Stirrers 6 Waiuku 5 8.02|Hornby 6 Kamo 5
8.04  Tokoroa Stirrers 7 Waiuku 6 8.10|Waimea 1 Kamo 6
8.11 Tokoroa Stirrers 8 Waiuku 7 8.18Waimea 2 Kamo 7
8.18| Whangamata 1* Waiuku 4* 8.26Waimea 3 Kamo 8
8.25|Waitara S&C 6 Whangamata 2** 8.34|Waimea 4 Kamo 9
8.32|Waitara S&C 5 Whangamata 3** 8.42|St Johns 1* Rangiora RSA 1 *
8.39 Waitara S&C 2* Onehunga 1* 8.50|St Johns 3** Rangiora RSA 2
8.46 Waimea 5 Kamo 11 8.58|St Johns 5 Onehunga 2
8.53/Waimea 6 Castlecliff 2** 9.06|St Johns 4 Rangiora RSA 3
9.00 Waitara S&C 1 Castlecliff 1 9.14|St Johns 2 Rangiora RSA 4
9.07 Waitara S&C 3 Castlecliff 3
9.14 Waitara S&C 4 Castlecliff 4

11.40|Oxford 1 Manurewa 1 11.40|Otorohanga 1 South Wairarapa 1

11.47|Oxford 2 * South Wairarapa 3 * 11.48|0Otorohanga 2 South Wairarapa 2

11.54|Oxford 3 Manurewa 3 11.56|Otorohanga 3 Manurewa 2**

12.01|Oxford 4 Manurewa 4 12.04|Otorohanga 4 South Wairarapa 4

12.08 | Tararua 1 Papakura 1 ** 12.12|Otorohanga 5 Invercargill 1

12.15|Tararua 2 Papakura 2 12.20|Otorohanga 6 Invercargill 2

12.22|Tararua 3 Papakura 3 12.28|Otorohanga 7 ** Invercargill 3

12.29 Johnsonville 1 Oamaru 1 ** 12.36 |Horseshoe 1 Invercargill 4

12.36|Johnsonville 2 Waitomo 1 12.44|Quota 2 Ashburton 1

12.43/Pukekohe 7 * Quotal* 12.52|Quota 3 Ashburton 2

12.50 Pukekohe 6 * Clubs of Marlborough 1 1.00/Tokoroa Como 1 ** \Wairoa 1 **

12.57 |Pukekohe 5 Clubs of Marlborough 2 1.08| Tokoroa Cosmo 2 **Wairoa 2 **
1.04|Pukekohe 4 Clubs of Marlborough 3 1.16|/Tokoroa Cosmo 3 |Wairoa 3 **
1.11|Pukekohe 3 Tuakau 1 1.24|Tokoroa Cosmo 4 |Wairoa 4
1.18|Pukekohe 2 Tuakau 2 1.32|Tokoroa Cosmo 5 **Wairoa 5 **
1.25/Pukekohe 1 Tuakau 3




